

A permanent plaque has been placed on this specimum bur oak. Present are: (l-r) Ralph Mudrack, city arborist, Ft. Wayne; Ralph Husten, VP of Indianapolis Power & Light Co.; and Carl N. Pryor, Indianapolis Power & Light Co. and chairman of Ind. Arborist Assoc.

Indianapolis Bur Oak Saved From Destruction

Indiana Arborist Association members paid tribute to a specimen Bur Oak tree in October with a ceremony and plaque presentation.

The oak was on the property owned by the Kyles and was scheduled for destruction. Through the efforts of the Indiana Arborist Association and the auspicies of the Lilly Foundation, who donated money to purchase the oak and the property, the tree will be saved.

Today the oak is one of the historical landmarks.

Present for the ceremony was Ralph Mudrack, city arborist, Ft. Wayne; Ralph Husted, executive vice



A plaque presentation ceremony took place under the giant tree. It attracted many neighbors and members of the Indiana Arborist Association.

president of Indianapolis Power and Light Co. and former pres. of the Irvington Historical Landmarks Foundation; Carl N. Pryor, Indianapolis Power and Light Co. and pres. of the Indiana Arborist Assoc.; John Duling, president-elect, International Shade Tree Conference; and other members of the Indiana Arborist Assn.



EXCLUSIVE SPRING-SUPPORTED FEED PLATE

Feed pressure is continuously adjusted to size and hardness of wood. NO FLYWHEEL NEEDED, faster chipping at lower RPM, less stress on component parts.



- · Spring-supported feed plate eliminates flywheel.
- · Choice of FORD 6-cylinder or V-8 Industrial Engines.
- Two models provide material capacity up to 9" dia. round stock, and 14" wide slabs.
- Easily adjustable chip discharge chute with full 180° rotation.
- · Safety stop switches; optional safety brake.

Send for literature and name of your nearest dealer.

C-7



Division of Evans Industries, Inc.

New Holstein, Wis. 53061 Phone: (414) 898-4261